
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2420
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009
CONSTRUCTION OF RAIL- OVER- BRIDGES
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to construct Rail Over Bridges at Eachanari, Mullupadi and Vadugapalayam in Coimbatore District,
Tamil Nadu; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): The work of ROB at Eachanari and Mullupadi are already sanctioned but there is no proposal for construction of ROB at Vadugapalayam.

(b): Works of Road Over Bridges at Eachanari in lieu of LC No. 150 between Podanur and Madukkarai stations and at Mullupadi in lieu of LC No.134 between Pollachi and Kinathukadavu stations are already sanctioned. There is no proposal for construction of ROB at Vadugapalayam at LC No. 125 between Pollachi and Kinathukadavu as the traffic density at LC No.125 does not qualify for replacement by over bridge on cost sharing basis.
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